FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

JAN 19 2001

01-31-2001



101599870

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissions	e of Detents and Trademan	PATENTS OF		in al de aumané/a	Var convice)
Submission Type	er of Patents and Trademar	Conveyance T		mai documentis	for copyties).
X New		X Assignment	· —	rity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Chan	ge of Name	
Correction of PTG Reel # Corrective Docur Reel #	Frame #		Othe U.S. Gov r Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental F	ernment Government Agencie	os) cret File
Conveying Party(i	es)	X Mark if additio	nal names of conv	eying parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) UPTON	N				01 05 2001
Name (line 2)	1 1 D				
Second Party	La D.				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) WILS	ONNC				01 12 2001
Name (line 2) Wende	ell				
Receiving Party			Mark if additiona	I names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) SPEC	IALTY EQUIPMENT CON	MPANIES, INC.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1245	Corporate Boulevan	rd			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Suit	e 401				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Auro	ra	Illinois/US		60504	
Domostic Popres	city entative Name and A	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Kepies	siliative Name and A	en En	ter for the first Red	eiving Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)	<u></u>				
Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY		
2001 BNGUYEN1 00000045	29132676				
581	40.00 OP/				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0200

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	864-271-1592
Name [Dority & Manning, P.A.		
Address(line 1)	P.O. Box 1449		
Address (line 2)	Greenville		
Address (line 3)	South Carolina/US		
Address (line 4)	29602-1449		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 6
	Number(s) or Patent Num	indix is day	ditional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
29/132,676		Patent N	lumber(s)
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year 01 05 2001
Ente only has r	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	l number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	04-1403
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No .
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and beli d copy is a true copy of the or ed herein.	ief, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit at	d correct and any count are authorized, as
James M. B		and M. Jagaran	Jan 17, 2001
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	O Date

PATENT REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0201

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619C CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Day Year Name (line 1) REESE 01 05 2001 Name (line 2) Robert J. **Execution Date** Month Day Year 2001 BAKER 01 05 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Michael **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(les) If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation Address (line 1) must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: BAC-190-D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RONALD D. UPTON, a citizen of the United States of America, whose address is Post Office Box 110, Rivergate Trace, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303; WENDELL WILSON, a citizen of the United States of America, whose address is 2638 Shadow Bluff Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30062; ROBERT J. REESE, a citizen of the United States of America, and resident of 806 Oakcrest Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29301; and MICHAEL A. BAKER, a citizen of the United States whose address is 218 Dillard, Duncan, South Carolina 29334, and, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AIR CURTAIN COOLER for which a design patent application bearing U.S. Serial No. 29/132,676 was filed November 13, 2000; and

WHEREAS, SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT COMPANIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose post office address is 1245 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 401, Aurora, Illinois 60504, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents resulting therefrom, including any foreign patents.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, I, as ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter and this patent application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0203 may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this inventive subject matter in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this inventive subject matter in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this inventive subject matter to SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT COMPANIES, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not made and will not make any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this inventive subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this inventive subject matter in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this inventive subject matter in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to

the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	DF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 🤰 day
of	RONALD D. UPTON
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG)
to me to be the person described	ire me, RONALD D. UPTON, to me known and known d and who executed the foregoing instrument and is act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said

Notary Public for South Carolina

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires:

My Same to be his act and deed in and for the instrument this _______, 2001.

Page 3 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>ا تسامل</u> of <u>سسال</u> , 200 4 .
WENDELL WILSON
STATE OF GEORGIA) COUNTY OF COLD
Personally appeared before me, WENDELL WILSON, to me known and known to me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this for Georgia.

My Commission Expires M. J. KRUMPELMAN Cobb County, Georgia
My Commission Expires April 5, 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 ^{vh} day of 3 ²⁰⁰¹ , 2000.
ROBERT J. REESE
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG)
Personally appeared before me, ROBERT J. REESE, to me known and known to me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>5</u> day
of <u>Jan.</u> , 2000 . 200)
MICHAEL A. BAKER
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
COUNTY OF Spartaulury)
Personally appeared before me, MICHAEL A. BAKER, to me known and known to me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this, 2000. 2001
Judy D. Bokat

Notary Public for South Carolina

RECORDED: 01/19/2001

My Commission Expires: 4206

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 011468 FRAME: 0208